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多謝閣下購買捷家伴殺菌除甲醛空氣淨化

機(型號PAC2302 )。要時刻保持潔淨室內空

氣質素，及讓本機保持最佳狀態，請在使用

之前小心細閱本用戶手冊。此外，亦建議你

妥善保存本使用手冊，以便日後隨時參考。

Thank you for your choosing Giabo air purifier. 

We hope you will find the instructions on this 

user manual clearly and easily to follow. If you 

take a few minutes to look through it, you’ll learn

how to use all the features of the appliance and

how to maximize its benefits. After you have fin-

ished reading the instructions, please keep this 

manual in a safe place for future reference.
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使用本產品時，必須遵循基本的安全措施，請細閱下列各點：

1. 本產品的設計為家居使用，切勿於戶外使用或作商業及工業用途。

2. 除說明書之指定用途外，請勿使用本產品作其他用途。

3. 第一次使用時，請將霾菌滅HEPA過濾網及除甲醛冷觸媒濾網的保護膠袋除掉。

    如未有除掉此保護膠袋，切勿使用本產品。

4. 為避免觸電，請確保電線、電源插頭、控制面板、遙控器及機身乾爽不會浸於水或其他液

    體中。

5. 請接上本地標準家用交流電插座，切勿使用不適合的插座。

6. 使用時，切勿與其他電器共用同一插座，以免電力負荷過重。

7. 不能讓小孩把本產品當玩具玩耍。

8. 不使用本產品時或維護清潔前，先關掉電源，並把電源插頭從電源插座內拔出。

9. 為避免意外，如果電源線已損壞，只能與指定的製造商、服務代理經銷點或有資格的單位

    和個人購買更換。

10. 如果被指導或說明使用安全的操作方法以及知道相應的危險，本產品可以被8歲或以上小孩，

    或者身體體質差、感官或精神失常、智力缺乏及缺少相關經驗和知識者使用。沒有指導時清潔

    和維護不能被小孩進行。

11. 請在平面地方操作本產品，並遠離桌邊或櫃邊，以防止碰跌。

12. 使用不經製造商認可之零件及配件可能會導致火災、觸電或人身損傷。 

13. 插入或拔出電源插頭時，請保持雙手乾爽。 

14. 使用前，請確保前置過濾網、霾菌滅HEPA過濾網及除甲醛冷觸媒濾網已安裝妥當。

重要安全事項
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出風口

提手

感應器

面板

顯示屏

觸摸鍵

磁鐵

整機及配件/ 產品部件介紹

捷家伴空氣淨化機

遙控器

前置濾網

除甲醛冷觸媒濾網
Germagic HEPA濾網

濾網一套

用戶使用手冊

HA161112002A
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拆除外包装 打開面板，輕力
抓緊面板較底部
兩側，向外拉出

取出濾網，拆除膠袋

裝入除甲醛冷觸媒濾網 裝入Germagic HEPA濾網 裝入前置濾網

接入220V交流電源裝入面板，先放入頂
部V形軌道，版面底
部往內推，底部磁石
自動合上

按“開/關”即可
開始淨化空氣

第一次使用前

HA161112002A
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警告

電源插頭確實到位。
否則可能會因未全插入的插頭發熱
而引起火災；禁止使用破損的插頭
及鬆動的插座。

定期檢查電源插頭。
電源插頭上易堆積灰塵，會因潮濕
而造成絕緣不良，定期拔出電源插
頭，用干布擦拭，長期不使用拔出
電源插頭。

禁止使用其它交流電源。
使用超出規格電源會使產品
損傷或引發危害。

絕對禁止拆卸。
非專業維修人員，禁止拆卸
及改造，以免造成損傷或危
害。

請勿將異物接觸到出風口
及進風口。
以免接觸內部造成觸電或損傷。

禁止濕手接觸電源插頭。
容易導致觸電

禁止產品沾水。
可能會造成短路和觸電。

禁止在有油煙的場所使用。
例如：廚房。
否則會引起機器損壞，且不能
當作換氣扇使用。

備註：如果電源軟線損壞，為了避免危險，
          必須由製造商、其維修部等的專業人
          員更換。請聯絡本公司客戶服務部。
          電話：(852)2370-0121。

注   意

以下任何情况出现时，立即拔掉電源

如果任何開關不運作；

如果電源短路；

如果電源線或插頭異常發熱；

如果有燒焦味或異常聲音和震動；

如果有其他異常現象或故障;

禁止在浴室等高溫多濕有水的場合使用。
否則容易導致漏電，觸電，火災等危
害。

禁止接觸可燃性物質或
火源等。

禁止用酒精，有機溶劑擦拭。
否則會損傷產品或觸電引發傷害、
火災等。

禁止機器運行時使用殺蟲劑噴霧劑。
使用殺蟲劑之後，先讓室內空氣充
分流通，否則會使機器內部蓄積藥
劑成分，對人體健康不利。

與燃器具同時使用的時候，
請注意換氣。機器不能濾除一氧化
碳，否則會導致中毒。警告

清潔時，務必要拔出電源。
否則可能導致受傷或觸電。

警告

注意手握電源線插頭拔出電源。
否則容易損壞電源線，或出現短
路引發火災、觸電等危害。警告

注意事項
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     開機

      按遙控器"開關"鍵或觸摸主機"開關"鍵即可。

      主機啟動後，顯示幕內容為一檔風速

     自動模式

      按遙控器"自動"鍵或觸摸主機"Auto"鍵即可。
    

     風速調節

      在開機狀態下，按遙控器"風速"鍵或觸摸"風速"鍵即

      可調節風速檔位。
    

面板介紹

使用此產品

1檔風
2檔風

3檔風

睡眠模
式指示

空氣品質指示燈
濾網更換指示

負離子功能打開指示定時時鐘

自動模
式指示

HA161112002A
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使用此產品

睡眠模式
按遙控器“SLEEP”鍵或按主機“睡眠”鍵即可啟動睡眠模式

定時設置

在開機或關機狀態下，直接按“定時”鍵設置定時。設置顯示時

間為：1H>2H>4H>8H

濾網更換

濾網安裝順序

前置濾網

除甲醛冷觸媒濾網

啟動負離子殺菌

按遙控器“IONS”鍵或按主機“負離子殺菌”按鈕切換即可開

啟或關閉負離子功能。

更換警報鈴聲5聲，濾網更換指示燈閃亮提示。

濾網更換 Germagic HEPA濾網

2.取下要更換的濾網. 3.按順序裝入新濾網 4.按睡眠鍵五秒重設
   並關閉更換提示燈

5.合上面蓋，完成更換.打開面蓋1.

HA161112002A

148*210MM K

中文繁體7



3重濾網 6級淨化

1：前置過濾層：採用鋁邊框+鋁板網+初效過濾棉組合而成，前置過濾層對環境中的污染

      物進行初步過濾，可過濾空氣中較大的微粒，如皮屑，毛髮等，並且可反復清洗使用，

      能有效延長Germagic HEPA過濾網之使用壽命。

2：Germagic HEPA過濾網：HEPA濾網有效隔絕花粉、動物過敏原、PM2.5、微細懸浮

      粒子等。由於它可過濾高達99.97細至0.3微米的微細粒子，故此它能夠過濾部份細菌。

      但過濾不等於殺滅，細菌停留在濾網上仍有機會生長繁植。Germagic HEPA過濾網採

      用專利的塗層技術，以持續形式釋放長效高氧化分子(Prolonged Oxidizing Particles)，

      並通過「接觸殺滅」、「釋放殺滅」及「抗菌粘連」而進行氧化滅菌。經實驗證明，能

      殺滅最常見的甲型流感病毒H1N1(>99.999%)、H3N2(>99%)、H7N9(>99%)、乙型

      流感病毒、豬流感病毒及EV71腸道病毒達>99%及多種細菌。能為家居提供全方位的抗

      微生物保護。

3：活性炭過濾層：活性炭具有良好的吸附性能，性能穩定，是很好的疏水性吸附劑，具有

      吸味除臭、去濕、淨化等綜合功能，有效清理室內的環境污染。

4：納米礦晶: 是自然界的非金屬礦物質，是富孔礦物吸附劑，經過專業調配後，由於孔隙多，

     孔隙大小是納米級的，孔隙表面帶極性等特性，納米礦晶對於甲醛、氨、苯、甲苯、二甲

     等有毒有害氣體有著極強效的吸附作用。相比起傳統活性碳，納米礦晶提供更快速，更高

     吸附量，更持久耐用及更潔淨的使用優勢。

5：冷觸媒過濾層：冷觸媒又稱自然觸媒，它被譽為是甲醛剋星，對於甲醛和苯有極強的清

      除力。冷觸媒的原理是催化氧化，它能在常溫條件下起催化反應，能使多種有害有味氣

      體分解成無害無味物質，祛除甲醛、苯、二甲苯、甲苯、TVOC等有害氣體，瞬間氧化，

      轉化成水及二氧化碳。兼且能夠有效去除部分細菌; 觸媒成分在催化過程中起著介質作

      用，其成分不會變化，可以無需任何處理而長期使用。冷觸媒本身無毒，無腐蝕性，不

      燃燒，不產生二次污染，是淨化空氣的環保新技術。

6：負離子殺菌：空氣中煙塵、粉塵、飄塵等帶正電荷的顆粒物很容易吸附空氣中的負離子，

      使得這些塵粒凝並，成為大粒子沉降下來，從而達到淨化空氣的目的。

      

淨化功能

HA161112002A
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參考規格/保養維護

產品型號  

產品規格 

適用面積 
平方米

平方呎

異味感應器   

過濾甲醛   

遙控功能  

預設時間功能 

 

39-50

420-538

95%

1 / 2 / 4 / 8

空氣質素 顯示燈  紅色(不良)/ 紫色(中等)/ 藍色 (良好)

噪音 (分貝) 36-51-58

速度設定 3檔風速選擇 (低/中/強風速)
睡眠模式 

電線長度 

安全標準 

頻率(赫茲) 

電壓 (伏特) 

耗電量(瓦) (1/2/3當風速)

尺寸(高x閱x深)毫米 

重量(公斤) 

1.8M

CE

50HZ

220V

21/31/39

555 x 345 x 200

7.5Kg ; Net 6.2Kg

更換濾網 

保養維護
1.進行清潔前，請務必先拔離電源插頭。
2.切勿讓產品浸入水或其他液體中。
3.切勿使用漂白劑或酒精等刺激性或易燃洗劑清潔產品的任何部分。
4.只有前置濾網可以水洗，其他濾網「不得」水洗。
5.清洗前置濾網之後，務必待其完全乾涸後才使用。

產品機體
定期清理機體內部與外殼， 可避免內部與外殼累積灰塵。
1.請使用柔軟的乾布擦拭產品的機體。
2.請使用柔軟的乾布清潔進風口及出風口。
3.氣體感應器位於機身右側，建議每半年進行清潔一次。打開感應器小門，用乾棉花棒抹感應器內鏡

頭，完成後蓋回小側門。如發現空氣指示燈操作異常，或長期停留在紅色，建議採用以上同樣動作進
行清潔。

HA161112002A
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(1)

(2)

1.最大適用範圍以每小時換氣1.5次計算。

2. 4小時計，去除甲醛報告之獨立測試機構為廣州工業微生物檢測中心(2016年12月)

霾菌滅HEPA過濾網

K73-PAC2302-HEPA

 除甲醛冷觸媒濾網

P/N : K73-PAC2302-GAC

PAC2302



故障排除/常見問題

故障排除

常見問題

問題 可能的解決方法

產品不能運作
1. 請檢查電源線插頭是否脫離了電源插座？重新插

上電源線插頭。
2. 請檢查前置面板是否蓋好？重新蓋好前置面板。

空氣質素指示燈圈的顏色一直維持不變
感測器可能受到水蒸氣、油煙、噴霧劑等影響，將
機器移到另一個潔淨環境再作測試。感應器可能有
污漬。(請參考第9版，產品機體，第3點。)

異味難以消除
檢查濾網是否失效或因吸附污染物釋放異味。如有
需要請更新濾網。濾網的使用壽命跟室內空氣質素及
使用量/時間有直接關係。

產品不斷要求更換濾網，但濾網已經更換了 每次更新濾網之後需要重設濾網。請重新開機，再
按睡眠鍵5秒重設濾網。   

為什麼更換濾網顯示燈長期亮起？
濾網使用已到期，需要更換濾網然後作出重設。每
次更新濾網之後需要重設濾網。請重新開機，再按
睡眠鍵5秒重設濾網。

濾網可以清洗後重複使用嗎
本機三塊濾網當中只有前置濾網可以清洗，餘下兩
塊均不能濕水或清洗。

什麼時候需要更換新濾網

濾網的使用壽命跟室內空氣質素及使用量/時間有直
接關係。建議每月用清水清洗前置濾網，待乾涸之
後放回；「霾菌滅HEPA過濾網」及「除甲醛冷觸媒
濾網」的平均使用時間為3,900小時。濾網更換提
示燈會適時閃亮，作出提示。建議兩塊濾網一同更
換，以確保空氣淨化機能保持最佳淨化效能。
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When using electrical appliances, basic safety precautions should always be followed,

including the following: 

1. This appliance is designed for household use only. Do not use outdoors or for commercial

and/or industrial purposes.

2. Use this appliance only for its intended purpose as outlined in this manual.

3. Please remove the plastic bag of Germagic HEPA filter and Deformaldehyde Cold Catalyst

Filter before use.

4. To protect against electric shock, do not immerse cord, plug or appliance in water or other

liquid.

5. Plug into a properly wired power socket.

6. Not recommend to use the same wall outlet with any other electrical appliances. It may

cause overloading.

7. Children should be supervised to ensure that they do not play with the appliance.

8. Unplug the appliance when not in use or before cleaning.

9. If the supply cord is damaged, it must be replaced by the manufacturer, its service agent or

similarly qualified persons in order to avoid a hazard.

10. This appliance can be used by children aged from 8 years and above and persons with

reduced physical, sensory or mental capabilities or lack of experience and knowledge if they

have been given supervision or instruction concerning use of the appliance in a safe way and

understand the hazards involved. Cleaning and user maintenance shall not be made by

children without supervision.

11. The appliance must be operated on a flat surface and away from the edge of a counter or

table to avoid accidental tipping over.

12. The use of accessory attachments that have not been approved by the appliance

manufacturer is not recommended, as this may result in fire, cause an electric shock and/or

cause personal injury.

13. Ensure your hands are fully dried before plugging or unplugging the appliance.

14. Make sure the specified Pre-filter, Germagic HEPA filter, Deformaldehyde Cold Catalyst Filter

are properly installed.

15. Do not block air inlet and outlet.

16. Use damp cloth only, do not clean with strong chemical agent or other abrasive materials.
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Outlet

Handle

Magnetic lock

Remote control

Pre-filter

Deformaldehyde Cold Catalyst Filter
Germagic HEPA filter

TVOC sensor

Front panel

Display

Control panel

Filter x 1 set

User Manual

Giabo air purifier
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Remove the packing box. Gently pull the bottom part
of the front panel towards 
you. Then lift the hooks at 
the top of the panel out of 
the appliance.

Remove all the filters from the 
appliance and remove all pack-
aging materials from the filters.

Put Deformaldehyde Cold
Catalyst filter back into th-
e appliance. Make sure the
side with the tag is facing 
outside.

Put Germagic HEPA filter 
back into the appliance. Make
sure the side with the tag is 
facing outside.

Put the Pre-filter back into
the appliance. 

Put the plug in the wall socket 
(220V). All lights go on and 
you hear a beep. Then the 
lights go out again with the 
power signal on.

To reattach the front panel, 
put the top panel onto the 
V-shape track first, and then 
put the panel to attach to the
magnetic lock at the bottom.

Press the on/off button to 
switch on the appliance.  
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Before First Use
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Warning

Right plug position to 
avoid fires. Ban for broken 
or loose plug.

Regular checking on
power plug.

Warning
Off power before cleaning.

Remarks: if the power line is damaged,it must 
be replaced by the manufacturer, 
please contact our customer service
hotline: (852) 2370-0121.

Attention
Any of the following conditions occurs,
please unplug the power immediately

Any switch not working
Short circuit of power;
Abnormal heating of the power cord/plug;

Sign of burning smell or abnormal sound
 and vibration;
Other anomalies or malfunctions.

Beware with carbon monoxide (CO) 
when using with heating machines.

Warning

Warning

Unplug the power
plug with hands.

No non-standard AC
power.

No foreign items to inlet/outlet 
to avoid internalelectrical shock 
or injury.

Off wet hands.

Off Water.

Not available in
places with smoke.

Not available in
bathroom.

Off fires or heat sources.

Ban for wiping with alcohol
or organic solvent.

No insecticide sprays.

No dissemble.
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Notice
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 Power On
      Press the on/off button to switch on the appliance.

     Auto mode
      Press the AUTO button to activate the auto mode.The
      AUTO light goes on. The built-in TVOC senor automa-
      tically measures the ambient air quality; the appliance
      selects the most appropriate fan speed for the measu-
      red air quality. Indoor air quality (IAQ) indicator shows
      blue color when IAQ is good, fair in purple and poor in 
      red color. Fan will run in higher speed if air quality gets 
      poorer.

   Wind speed
 Press the on/off button to switch on the appliance.  Press 

      the SPEED button to select fan speed in following sequence. 
      ( 3-2-1/ Super high-high-med)
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Operating Instructions

Control Panel

Speed 1

Speed 2

Sleep mode
 indicator

Air quality indicator
Filter replacement indicator

Negative ion indicatorTimer

Auto mode 
indicator

Speed 3

HA161112002A
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Timer setting
 Pre-set timer will stop the machine from running in 1,2,4,8 hours 
 periods.

Filter replacement

Indicator flashes,filter replacement sound beeps for 5 times. 

Filter replacement
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Operating Instructions

Sleep mode
 Press the SLEEP button to let the appliance works quietly and
 runs in minimized energy consumption.  All panel indicator lights
 will turn off with only the sleep button lights on.
 Press the auto button to end the sleep mode and turn to auto mode.

Negative Ions
 Press the negative ions button (Ions) to activate and stop 
 negative ions function.

Filter placement in sequence
3. Deformaldehyde Cold Cat-
    alyst Filter
2. Germagic HEPA filter
1. Pre-filter

Gently pull bottom
end of front panel 
out.

2.Remove the filters 
need to be changed.

3.Remove packaging; 
install the filters 
according to sequence.

4.Long press SLEEP butt-
   on for 5 seconds to reset
   and turn off the filter repl-
   acement indicator.

5.To reattach the front panel, 
put the top panel onto the 
V-shape track first, and then 
put the panel to attach to the
magnetic lock at the bottom.

1.

HA161112002A

148*210MM K



 8ENGLISH

Stage 1: Washable pre-filter 
It is made of primary efficiency filter cotton, 0.3 aluminum mesh and aluminum frame.  It 
removes large particles like human hair, pet hair, lint and dust, etc. 

Stage 2: Germagic HEPA filter
Apart from removing 99.97% of particles as small as 0.3 micron, such as pollen, cigarette
smoke, dust, mites and most airborne bacteria, Germagic HEPA Filter is a HEPA Filter coated 
with Germagic antimicrobial coating. The active ingredient in Germagic coating that confers 
its antimicrobial property is chlorine dioxide (ClO2), a gaseous disinfectant which the company 
refers as POP (Prolonged Oxidizing Particles).   Germagic coating also consist of inorganic-organic 
microcapsules which solidify and encapsulate chlorine dioxide after applied onto HEPA filters, 
allowing controlled-release of the gaseous germicide.  The organic component of the encapsulation 
prevents microbes from adhering onto filter surface.  Thus, Germagic HEPA filters’ antimicrobial 
property is achieved by “release-killing”, “contactkilling” and “anti-adhesion”. Lab test proves it can 
kill Influenza A Viruses (A/Puetro Rico/8/1934,H1N1) >99.999%, Influenza B Virses (B/Lee/1940) >99%, 
Hong Kong Flu (A/HK/68,H3N2) >99%, Enterovirus 71 (EV71) >99%, H1N1 Swine Flu or Novel Influenza A 
(A/ Guangdong/GIRD02/2009,H1N1)>99.9% & MERS-CoV (EMC strain) 98.8%.

Stage 3: GAC filter
The activated carbon filter filters out formaldehyde, benzene, xylene, TVOC, smoke, 
odours and harmful gases effectively.

Stage 4: Nano Crystalline
Nano Crystalline materials exhibit a wide array of remarkable chemical and physical properties, as 
a result of their surface areas and their enhanced surface reactivity, they are highly effective in 
adsorbing of toxic chemicals include formaldehyde, ammonia, benzene, methylbenzene, 
methoxymethane.  Compared to activated carbon, nano crystalline offersa better adsorption rate, 
adsorption capacity, durability and a cleaner solution.

Stage 5: Cold catalyst filtration layer
Cold catalyst safely performs rapid oxidation of formaldehyde and other toxic substances include
benzene, ammonia and TVOC. It effectively decomposes them into harmless gas and water mol-
ecules. The activity of cold catalysts stays unchanged all through the filter’s service life.

Stage 6: Negative Ions
Optional on/off negative ions remove bacteria, airborne pollutants, particles and dust. 

Purification
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 Model 

Product Specification

 Appliable Floor Area

 Gas Senor 

 Removal of Formaldehyde  

 Remote Control  

 Timer Mode ( Hrs )

39-50

420-538

95%

1 / 2 / 4 / 8

 Air Quality Indicator Red ( poor)/ Purple ( fair )/  Blue ( good )
 Noise ( dBA) 36-51-58

 Speed Setting 3 Fan Speeds (Lo/ Mid /Hi )

 Sleep Mode

 Cord Length

 Safety Standard

 Frequency

 Volt

 Power Consumption (W) 

 Dimension (H x W x D) mm

 Weight (Kg)

1.8M

CE

50HZ

220V

21/31/39

555 x 345 x 200

7.5Kg ; Net 6.2Kg

Replacement Filters
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Specifications/ Maintenance

Maintenance 
1.Always unplug the appliance before you clean it.

2.Never immerse the appliance in water or any other liquid.

3.Never use aggressive or flammable cleaning agents such as bleach or alcohol to clean any

part of the appliance.

4.Only the pre-filter is washable. All other filters are NOT washable.

5.Ensure all replacement parts are dry before use.

Body of the appliance
Regularly clean the inside and outside of the body to prevent dust from collecting on the inside 

and outside.

1.Wipe away dust with a soft dry cloth from the body of the appliance.

2.Clean the air inlet and the air outlet with a soft dry cloth.

3.TVOC sensor locates at the right side of the appliance.  Please clean it every 6 months by

opening the door and swiping the TVOC sensor with a cotton stick. Close door upon completion.

HA161112002A
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(1)

(2)

PAC2302 Germagic HEPA Filter

P/N : K73-PAC2302-HEPA

Deformaldehyde Cold Catalyst Filter 

P/N : K73-PAC2302-GAC

1. Max. applicable floor area is based on air change 1.5x/per hour

2. Formaldehyde removal rate report : Guangzhou Testing Center of Industrial Microbiology (Dec 2016), In 4 hours.

PAC2302



Troubleshooting

FAQ
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Troubleshooting/ FAQ

The appliance doesn’t work. Check if the power cord connected properly.
Check if the front panel closed properly.

The red air quality light always stays
the same. 

The air quality senor may be influenced by water 
vapor, fumes, sprays. Try to relocate the machine
to other room for testing.
The air quality senor is dirty.  Clean the air quality
sensor (See p9, Body of the appliance)

Abnormal smells
Check if the filter has been out of effect or absorb 
pollutants for releasing smells.  Replace for new 
filters.

The appliance still indicates that I need
to replace a filter, but I already did.

Plug in the appliance, switch on the machine and
press the SLEEP button for 5 second for reset and
turn off the alert.

Why the filter indicator light keeps 
flashing?

Please change new filters and reset. To reset the
filter, plug in the appliance, switch on the machine
and press the SLEEP button for 5 second for reset
and turn off the alert.

Can the filters be cleaned?
Only the pre-filter is washable.  All other filters are
NOT washable.

When I should change the filters?

You can wash the pre-filter with water every month
(depends on consumption and indoor air quality). 
Germagic HEPA filter and Deformaldehyde cold 
catalyst filter: the pre-set filter consumption alert is
3,000 hours. We recommend user to change the 
2 filters together.
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WARRANTY CARD 保用證

Model No. 型號︰

Place of Purchase 購買商號︰

Date of Purchase 購買日期︰

Serial Number 產品序號︰

請將此保用證及發票一起保留於維修時提供查閱

3CPAC03

Sole Distributor in Hong Kong:
Chiap Hua International Limited
4/F, 2 Dai Wang Street
Taipo Industrial Estate, Hong Kong
Telephone: (852) 23700121

香港總代理：
捷和國際有限公司
香港大埔工業
大宏街2號4樓
聯絡電話：(852) 2370 0121

Conditions of Warranty
     

This product warranty card is valid for 24 months from the date of purchase. During the validity of this 
warranty, our customers will be entitled to free services. However, this warranty does not cover:
1) If damage caused by accident, negligence, abuse, misuse, improper voltage, normal wear and tear 

or any unauthorized repair or being tampered.
2) If the machine main parts need to be replaced, we shall quote the basic price for customer. It is the 

customer’s discretion to proceed repair or not.
3) All accessories, consumables are exclusive from the scope of warranty.
4) If not used indoor domestically.
5) If use for other than the intended use.
        This warranty card is valid only in Hong Kong.

保用條例
    

在顧客購買之日起計 個月內可享有免費維修服務。唯在下列情況下則不在此保用範圍內:
1) 意外、疏忽、使用不當或濫用、輸入不合適電壓、正常日久使用損耗及任何擅自修理或
 改裝所造成的損壞。
2) 如檢查後發現需更換主要零件, 我司會先行報價予客人(基本零件費),客人確認接受後才
 會進行更換。
3) 所有配件不在保養範圍之內。
4) 用於商業或工業用途。
5) 用於非指定用途。
      保養服務只在香港地區有效。

24 

24 

24 
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